
1JULY 15, 2025 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & OPERATIONS 
COMMITTEE



31

ORDINANCE NO. 250518 
City-Wide Sewer Cleaning, Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) Inspection, and Manhole Locating and 
Opening for Overflow Control Program Projects, Renewal No. 3

Authorizing a $3,000,000.00 Professional, Specialized or Technical Services contract with Ace 
Pipe Cleaning, Inc., for Renewal No. 3 for the City-Wide Sewer Cleaning, Closed Circuit Television 
(CCTV) Inspection, and Manhole Locating and Opening for Overflow Control Program Projects; 
authorizing one successive renewal option with further City Council approval; and recognizing 
this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

July 15, 2025

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water – Smart Sewer



32

Contract Activities
• Sewer Cleaning
• Sewer Assessments 
• Manhole Locating

KC Water – Smart Sewer

• 2000 Miles CCTV Completed
• 800 Miles CCTV to be Completed by 2030
• 33 Terabytes of Data



33KC Water – Smart Sewer

Targeted Sewer Inspections and Cleaning 
Prioritized by Risk



34

M/WBE CREO KC Goals and Participation
CREO KC established goals approved a Request for Modification on June 4, 
2025 revising goals to 5% MBE and 20% WBE on this Professional, Specialized 
or Technical Services project.
 The Contractor Utilization Plan for Renewal No. 3 was approved on June 4, 
2025 with 5% MBE and 20% WBE participation.

KC Water – Smart Sewer

MBE Firms WBE Firms
Elite Root Control, LLC

H&S & Sons, LLC
SE3 Group, LLC

She Digs It, LLC

ORDINANCE NO. 250518



44KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 250504 �Water Main Replacement in the Area of Askew Avenue to Oakley Avenue, E. 14th Terrace to E. 29th Street
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250504 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250504 �
	ORDINANCE NO. 250505 �36-Inch Transmission Main Extension from N.E. Shoal Creek Parkway Crossing I-435 to N.E. 82nd Terrace at Shoal Creek Parkway
	Slide Number 8
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250505 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250505 �
	ORDINANCE NO. 250506 �Water Main Replacement – Subsidiary Replacements Renewal No. 1, Change Order No. 1
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250506 �
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	ORDINANCE NO. 250509�
	ORDINANCE NO. 250509�
	ORDINANCE NO. 250509�
	Slide Number 24
	ORDINANCE NO. 250510 (Committee Substitute)�Blue River Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) Biosolids Facility, Amendment No. 8
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND (CWSRF) FINANCING
	Electrical Equipment Delay	
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250510 �
	ORDINANCE NO. 250518 �City-Wide Sewer Cleaning, Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) Inspection, and Manhole Locating and Opening for Overflow Control Program Projects, Renewal No. 3
	Contract Activities
	Targeted Sewer Inspections and Cleaning Prioritized by Risk�
	Slide Number 34
	Slide Number 35
	Slide Number 36
	Regulatory Compliance and CIP Optimization
	Slide Number 38
	Slide Number 39
	Slide Number 40
	Ongoing Community Engagement
	IMP Public Advisory Committee��
	Slide Number 43
	Slide Number 44



